Symbol
Pilot pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Port size
0.15 to 1.0 MPa
Lubrication Not required (Use turbine oil Class 1 ISO VG32, if lubricated.)
Side ported
Fluid Air

A
Sub-plate
How to Order
Dimensions
Side ported Bottom ported
No
Yes
Side piping
Bottom piping
W/o sub-plate
Single pilot
Double pilot
5 port
S
tr
ok
e
Port size 7 x 1/8
mounting hole
Manual override
(Button diameter ø3.5)
2x6.5 mounting hole
S
tr
ok
e
mounting hole
Port size
Manual override
(Button diameter ø3.5)
VR4151/4152 Series
1670
This valve is also called
“OR valve”. As the air is
supplied to either IN side, it
is output from the OUT
side. When the air pressure
levels are different, the air
with higher pressure flows
to the OUT side.
Max. operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Flow rate
characteristics
Port size
Weight
VR1210-01Model VR1220-02
1.0 MPa
0.05 MPa
–5 to 60°C (No freezing)
24 g 45 g
Symbol
Model/Specifications
Relay valves for controlling
the pneumatic signal lines.
b
C[dm3/(s·bar)] 1.3
0.2
2.9
0.2
(IN)(IN)
(OUT)
1
2
1
1 8 1 4
Nil
Thread type
Rc
010VR12
NPT
VR 1210

X3
X102
How to Order
Dimensions
N.O. N.C. common type
(With VM430)
Secondary tank connection port
Rc1 4
Transmitters: Time Delay Valve  VR2110 Series
01 Rc     1 8
1 8
1 8
NPT      N01
G     F01
Port size
Pneumatic Pressure
1. Use regulated air using a regulator for input signal air.
When the input signal air fluctuates, there will be larger differences in
the delayed time, making it impossible to obtain the intended functions.
Make sure to regulate the air using a regulator to avoid any influence of
pressure fluctuation due to air consumption of other equipment.
Caution
Operation
1. The time delay adjusting knob should be operated by hand only. Do
not over tighten the knob.
If operating the knob with pliers or a jig or when the knob is over
tightened, the needle at the adjusting part may be damaged causing
an operation failure.
The knob should be operated by hand only. Do not tighten the knob
further than the fully closed position of the needle (the position at
which the needle stops rotating when it is tightened gently by hand).
Warning
Maintenance
1. Perform inspection on a regular basis as necessary, such as at the
beginning of operation, to verify that the time delay valve operates
properly.
2. Check whether the bolts on the mounting surface or the VR21
body are loose or damaged.
If the bolts are loose, refer to the drawing below and use a hexagon
wrench or a Phillips head screwdriver to tighten them.
Warning
1. Differences in the delayed time may be larger due to adhesion of
the seal when the product is operated for the first time following an
extended period of non-operation.